

SD-2012-04
Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4) Inspections
Bid Tabulation

Item No	Spec. Ref.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Hare Pipeline Construction, Inc.		MetCon, Inc.		Centurion Construction Company, Inc.		Hydrostructures, P.A.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	SECTION 30 10 00	MOBILIZATION FOR MS4 INSPECTIONS (LOCATION, CONDITION, AND ILLICIT DISCHARGE VERIFICATION)	14	LS	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,259.00	\$17,626.00	\$742.55	\$10,395.70	\$820.00	\$11,480.00
2	NCDOT 800	MOBILIZATION FOR CONSTRUCTION	6	LS	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$21,750.00	\$9,833.50	\$59,001.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
3	SECTION 30 10 00	MS4 INSPECTIONS (LOCATION, CONDITION, AND ILLICIT DISCHARGE VERIFICATION)	137	HR	\$155.00	\$21,235.00	\$185.00	\$25,345.00	\$211.54	\$28,980.98	\$350.00	\$47,950.00
4	SECTION 30 10 00	FLUSHING FOR MS4 INSPECTIONS (LOCATION, CONDITION, AND ILLICIT DISCHARGE VERIFICATION)	38	HR	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$285.00	\$10,830.00	\$247.81	\$9,416.78	\$200.00	\$7,600.00
5	SECTION 30 10 00	MS4 BASIN INSPECTION	500	EA	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$194.62	\$97,310.00	\$110.00	\$55,000.00
5A	SECTION 30 11 00	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	90	LF	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$40.55	\$3,649.50	\$41.77	\$3,759.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	SECTION 30 11 00	LOCATE, EXCAVATE, AND UNCOVER BURIED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	11	EA	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$2,080.00	\$22,880.00	\$1,118.15	\$12,299.65	\$0.00	\$0.00
6A	NCDOT 230	BORROW EXCAVATION	230	CY	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$32.40	\$7,452.00	\$51.21	\$11,778.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	NCDOT 300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	55	TN	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$34.70	\$1,908.50	\$50.17	\$2,759.35	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	NCDOT 310	12-INCH R.C. PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III (0-FEET TO 5-FEET)	40	LF	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$34.41	\$1,376.40	\$572.18	\$22,887.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
8A	NCDOT 310	12-INCH R.C. PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III (5.1-FEET TO 10-FEET)	20	LF	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$45.91	\$918.20	\$105.57	\$2,111.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	NCDOT 310	15-INCH R.C. PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III (0-FEET TO 5-FEET)	40	LF	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$47.08	\$1,883.20	\$572.33	\$22,893.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
9A	NCDOT 310	15-INCH R.C. PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III (5.1-FEET TO 10-FEET)	20	LF	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$58.58	\$1,171.60	\$1,247.26	\$24,945.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	NCDOT 310	18-INCH R.C. PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III (0-FEET TO 5-FEET)	40	LF	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$61.21	\$2,448.40	\$573.26	\$22,930.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
10A	NCDOT 310	18-INCH R.C. PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III (5.1-FEET TO 10-FEET)	20	LF	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$72.71	\$1,454.20	\$678.82	\$13,576.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	NCDOT 310	24-INCH R.C. PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III (0-FEET TO 5-FEET)	40	LF	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$93.47	\$3,738.80	\$587.39	\$23,495.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
11A	NCDOT 310	24-INCH R.C. PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III (5.1-FEET TO 10-FEET)	20	LF	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$99.50	\$1,990.00	\$692.96	\$13,859.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	NCDOT 310	30-INCH R.C. PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III (0-FEET TO 5-FEET)	40	LF	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$116.85	\$4,674.00	\$605.32	\$24,212.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
12A	NCDOT 310	30-INCH R.C. PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III (5.1 FEET TO 10-FEET)	20	LF	\$88.00	\$1,760.00	\$128.35	\$2,567.00	\$710.89	\$14,217.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	NCDOT 840	CONCRETE DROP INLET (0-FEET TO 8-FEET), STD. 840.14	5	EA	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$4,392.00	\$21,960.00	\$3,287.96	\$16,439.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	NCDOT 840	CONCRETE DROP INLET (8.1-FEET TO 10-FEET), STD. 840.14	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,199.00	\$10,398.00	\$3,650.60	\$7,301.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	NCDOT 840	BRICK DROP INLET (0-FEET TO 8-FEET), STD. 840.15	5	EA	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$6,710.00	\$33,550.00	\$4,502.81	\$22,514.05	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	NCDOT 840	BRICK DROP INLET (8.1-FEET TO 10-FEET), STD. 840.15	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,285.00	\$14,570.00	\$5,741.85	\$11,483.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	NCDOT 840	DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE, STD 840.16	10	EA	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$871.50	\$8,715.00	\$364.15	\$3,641.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	NCDOT 840	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (0-FEET TO 8-FEET), STD. 840.31	5	EA	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$5,199.00	\$25,995.00	\$3,287.96	\$16,439.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	NCDOT 840	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (8.1-FEET TO 10-FEET), STD. 840.31	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,182.50	\$12,365.00	\$3,650.61	\$7,301.22	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	NCDOT 840	BRICK JUNCTION BOX (0-FEET TO 8-FEET), STD. 840.32	5	EA	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$6,780.00	\$33,900.00	\$4,472.59	\$22,362.95	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	NCDOT 840	BRICK JUNCTION BOX (8.1-FEET TO 10-FEET), STD. 840.32	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,065.00	\$16,130.00	\$5,711.62	\$11,423.24	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	NCDOT 840	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, STD. 840.54	21	EA	\$275.00	\$5,775.00	\$657.55	\$13,808.55	\$279.54	\$5,870.34	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	NCDOT 840	PIPE COLLARS	5	CY	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,201.00	\$11,005.00	\$897.34	\$4,486.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	NCDOT 545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	35	TON	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$37.04	\$1,296.40	\$43.52	\$1,523.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	NCDOT 520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	15	TON	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$37.24	\$558.60	\$97.51	\$1,462.65	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	NCDOT 610	ASPHALT CONC. BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	22	TON	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$190.27	\$4,185.94	\$383.60	\$8,439.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	SECTION 30 11 00	FLOWABLE FILL	77	CY	\$250.00	\$19,250.00	\$197.70	\$15,222.90	\$178.10	\$13,713.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	NCDOT 610	ASPHALT CONC. SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	8	TON	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$149.50	\$1,196.00	\$395.68	\$3,165.44	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	NCDOT 620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX, GRADE PG 64-22	2.13	TON	\$200.00	\$426.00	\$172.50	\$367.43	\$790.56	\$1,683.89	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	NCDOT 848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	5	SY	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$48.64	\$243.20	\$370.70	\$1,853.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	NCDOT 1660	PERMANENT SEEDING & MULCHING	15	SY	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$23.00	\$345.00	\$52.38	\$785.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	NCDOT 1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	15	SY	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$26.45	\$396.75	\$28.41	\$426.15	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT SD-2012-02							\$381,546.00	\$387,371.57	\$583,148.19	\$158,030.00		

Note: There was a discrepancy in the bid tabulations of two (2) bidders. For the purposes of this bid tabulation cells marked in yellow differ from the bid forms submitted by the bidder.